# P \$40.00 1239

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Tatsuya SUZUKI	02/16/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NEC Electronics Corporation	
Street Address:	1753 Shimonumabe	
Internal Address:	Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki	
City:	Kanagawa	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	211-8668	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12390751	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7035212297

Email: yreynolds@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: YOUNG & THOMPSON Address Line 1: 209 Madison Street

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8001-1358

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eric Jensen

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022296 FRAME: 0391

# ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS,	TATSUYA SUZUKI			
		of Kanagawa, Jar	pan		
ha_	S invented certain ne	w and useful improvements in	1	er filmfolik top till till filmfolik film till top top tradition och den det de	
	SEMICONDUCTOR DEVI	CE MANUFACTURING METH	HOD	The set of	
for	which I am abou	it to make (I/we have made—or am/are abou	ut to make)	application for Letter	rs
Pate	ent of the United States of	f America;			
	AND WHEREAS,	NEC Electronics Co	orporation, 17	53 Shimonumabe,	ridea
	Nakahara-ku, Ka	wasaki, Kanagawa 211-	-8668, Japan	is	
desi	rous of acquiring an inte	erest therein and in the Le	tters Patent to be	obtained therefor from th	ıе
Unit	ted States;	1			
	NOW THEREFORE, E	pe it known by all whom it	may concern, that	for and in consideration of	of
		من بها المواجعة المن المن المن المن المن المن المن المن	One	Dollars (\$1.00	_)
to		receipt of which is hereby ack			
*		Electronics Corporat			
		exclusive righ	ht, title, and interest	t in and to the said invention	1,
	ully set forth and described		1 Chile	Heleneses 2000	
e licable ing		d and executed byme			,
		he day of			
		ters Patent therefor; said in			6
	and enjoyed by the said _	ASSIGNEE, NEC Elec			-
		behoof, and for _their			
		t are granted, as fully and	entirely as the sam	e would have been held by	7
	me had this assignmen				
. 1		REOF,I hereunto set _			t
	italiagawa, bapaii	this16th day of _	repruary	, A.D. 2009	<u>-</u>
	4		Tatany (Inven	a Luzuki (%) tor's full Signature) TATSUYZ	A SUZ
Wit	ness:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		-
	Hajime Mas	suda			
,		suda_			-
<u> </u>	ELAL DE YA				

PATENT
REGORDED 1002/23/2009 rht. or what part of the whole interest is a REEL: 022296 FRAME: 0392